The State Construction Industry Licensing Board, Division of Low Voltage Contractors held a
meeting on January 26, 2006 at 237 Coliseum Drive, Macon, Georgia.

The following board members participated:

Lamar Fuller, Chairman
Don Kitchens

Andy Chambers

Daniel Phillips

Others participating:

Darren Mickler, Executive Director

Lori Skipper, Board Secretary

Sharon Harrison, Board Secretary

Cyndi Houser, Application Specialist

Ken Woods, Area Supervisor of Investigations

Femi Ajayi, Executive Director, Exam and Testing Division

Chairman, Lamar Fuller declared a quorum was present and called the meeting to order at 920
am.

Mr Andy Chambers moved, Dan Phillips seconded and the division voted to enter into
Executive Sessionin accordance with O.C.G.A. 43-1-2(k) and 43-1-19 (h) to deliberate on
applications, investigative cases, licenses issued, and examination results. Voting in favor of the
motion were division members Lamar Fuller and Don Kitchens. The division concluded
Executive Sessionin order to vote on these matters and continue with the public session.

Mr. Femi Ajayi presented questions from the January 11, 2006 examination for board review.

Mr Dan Phillips moved, Don Kitchens seconded and the division voted to approve the minutes of
the November 3rd, 2005 tele-conference meeting.

Mr. Dan Phillips moved, seconded by Mr. Andy Chambers and the division voted to
approvethefollowing actions:

Juan Barron, Jr., docket number 2006-0108 — To accept signed Cease & Desist Order.

Juan Barron, Sr., docket number 2006-0107 — To accept signed Cease & Desist Order.

Michadl Bowers, docket number 2006-0128 — To accept signed Cease & Desist Order.

Mar c Carson, docket number 2006-0129 — To accept signed Cease & Desist Order.

Marro Cezar, docket number 2006-0111 — To accept signed Cease & Desist Order.




Mike Cook, docket number 2006-0113 — To accept signed Cease & Desist Order.

Michael L. Joyner, docket number 2006-0112 — To accept signed Cease & Desist Order

Victor Moody, docket number 2006-0110 — To accept signed Cease & Desist Order.

L V040024 - To close case.
L V040029 - To close case.
L V050020 - To close case.
L V060001 - To close case.
L V060002 - To close case.
L V060003 - To close case.
L V060004 - To close case.
L V060005 - To close case.
L V060010 - Torefer to legal.
L V060014 - To close case.
L V060017 - To close case.
L V060018 - To refer to legal.
L V060019 - To close case.
L V060021 - To close case.

The following applicants for licensure based on reciprocity:

LVA205604
LVA205621
LVA205622
LVA205623
LVA205625
LVA205626
LVA205627
LVA205633
LVA205634
LVA205635
LVA205636

LVG105219

LVT305262
LVT305294

LV U405626
LVU405664
LV U405665

Brinkley, Robert Lee
Michelson, Bradley W
Spruiell, Paul Curtis
Spitalonis, Hal M
Spring, Michael Brad
Smith, Joseph Andrew
Taylor, Bobby W
Coleman, Danny Ray
Gwaltney, Douglas A
Peters, Scott Ray
Poole, Bill Edwards

Brown, Stephen Whitfield

Salley, Ernest Andrew
Persuitte, John Edward

Cutshaw, Langston C
Constantine, Paul Joseph
Mulkey, Tracy Lee



LVU405666 Greyer, Keith A
LVU405701 Veno, William Roland
LVU405702 Barnes, Timothy Vail

To approve results of the September 7, 2005 and the January 11, 2006 examination and issue
license to those applicants obtaining a score of 70 or above as follows:

Alarm:
LVA205605 Baker, Jack
LVA205606 Boone, James Dale
LVA205607 Cooper, Kerry William
LVA205608 Coury, Donald H
LVA205609 Durham, John Craton
LVA205610 Ferrer, Steven Charles
LVA205611 Graham, R Shannon
LVA205612 Hailemichael, Eyob
LVA205613 King, Matthew Earl
LVA205614 Lexell, Corey Theodore
LVA205615 Presnell, Eric Herbert
LVA205616 Pugh, Mark Steven
LVA205617 Taylor, Kelly M
LVA205618 Thies, Michael Earl
LVA205619 Wells, William Alan
LVA205620 Wise, Scot Anthony
LVA205624 Thompson, Robert Raymond
LVA205628 Cook, Christopher Brian
LVA205629 Crosson, Richard W
LVA205630 Holder, Craig A
LVA205631 Kelley, Daniel Claude, IV
LVA205632 Newton, Gilbert Alan

General:
LVG105220 Cooper, Robert Murray
LVG105221 Fertitta, Paul Vincent
LVG105222 Fialdini, Marc
LVG105223 Hendrix, Paul David, Jr
LVG105224 Lloyd, Robert David
LVG105225 McBride, Michael Kirby
LVG105226 Murray, Michael Patrick
LVG105227 Roberts, James
LVG105228 Squires, Roy B
LVG105229 Thomas, Christopher B
LVG105230 Weisert, Robert Henry
LVG105231 Williams, Matthew C
LVG105232 Putnam, Robert Austin

LVG105233

Minton, David Michael



LVG105234
LVG105235
LVG105236
LVG105237
LVG105238
LVG105239
LVG105240
LVG105241
LVG105242
LVG105243
LVG105244
LVG105245
LVG105246
LVG105247
LVG105248
LVG105249
LVG105250
LVG105251
LVG105252

Telecommunications:

LVT305280
LVT305281
LVT305282
LVT305283
LVT305284
LVT305285
LVT305286
LVT305287
LVT305288
LVT305289
LVT305290
LVT305291
LVT305293
LVT305295
LVT305296
LVT305297
LVT305298
LVT305299
LVT305300
LVT305301
LVT305302
LVT305303

Pfeiffer, Timothy Scott
Abernathy, Kevin Warren
Bell, James Allan
Cantrell, Jeremy Michael
Carmichael, Kevin Stuart
Cristaudo, Peter R
Darby, Richard L
Dylinski, Joe B

Harman, Mark A

Jewell, Lisa A

Johnson, Chris A
Lawson, Mill

Link, Charles E
Middleton, Steven E
Nieves, Enrique

Park, David K

Siler, Timothy James
Welch, Everett J

Young, Daniel Joseph

Cook, John S

Greene, Dale Robert
Hodge, Kenneth Conrad
Huff, Eric

Monroe, Charles Louis, Jr
Muto, James Robert
Preston, Scott C
Staeden, Cary C

Tucker, Charles David
Vogel, Justin Edward
Wilson, Carey Blane
Rivers, Ornister Lee
Divers, Byron Emanuel
Hannay, James Harris, Jr
Leonard, Douglas Andrew
Massari, John Gilbert
Sherwood, David

Snow, Charles Anthony
Sprouse, Robert Devin
Taylor, Wayne J

Thomas, Seldon Torrence
Wease, Roger Lee



Unrestricted:

LVU405627
LVU405628
LVU405629
LVU405630
LVU405631
LVU405632
LVU405633
LVU405634
LVU405635
LVU405636
LVU405637
LVU405638
LVU405639
LVU405640
LVU405641
LVU405642
LVU405643
LVU405644
LVU405645
LVU405646
LVU405647
LVU405648
LVU405649
LVU405650
LVU405651
LVU405652
LVU405653
LVU405654
LVU405655
LVU405656
LVU405657
LVU405658
LVU405659
LVU405660
LVU405661
LVU405662
LVU405663
LVU405667
LVU405668
LVU405669
LVU405670
LVU405671
LVU405672
LVU405673
LVU405674
LVU405675
LVU405676
LVU405677

Atkins-Turner, Jennifer Lynn
Belisario, Stewart Fenno
Bowker, David A

Bowker, Stephen T

Braun, Michael A

Bunner, William Jay
Burrell, Douglas J

Cata, Rafael

Creed, Jack J

Davidson, James Dennis
Dyer, David Jason
Galloway, Chad James
Green, Edward J

Hagerty, Daniel Carl
Halaszynski, Mark Earl
Haynes, Kenneth Lee
Ivey, Reid Wyman
Lumpkin, Christopher Douglas
Miller, Beau Charles
Morales, Mario Matthew
Nash, Charles Andrew, Jr
Outlaw, James Cannie, Il
Rich, Stuart H

Rundell, Spencer Adams
Scott, Garret Sheldon
Sherrill, Steven Wayne
Smith, William Shane
Steffanato, John Vincent, Jr
Stephenson, Ronald M
Stokes, Robert Hugh
Sukoloski, William John
Thomas, Kevin Franklin
Tran, Duy Kim

West, John Walter, Il
Whitfield, Robert B
Whittington, David Eugene
Thomas, Clifford Ray
Allen, Mark Lawrence
Andrews, Benjamin Harold, Jr
Baker, Kirk Ryan

Bowen, Thomas C, Jr
Boyd, Rocky J.

Burdette, Dee Eston
Cantrell, Jack Danny
Capodice, Mark Robert
Ciranni, Joseph Anthony
Crist, Brian K

Crudup, Dennis



LVU405678 Dawson, Reuben Emory
LVU405679 Deason, Robert Wendell
LVU405680 Edmondson, George Richard
LVU405681 English, Joseph Michael
LVU405682 Futrell, Robert Thomas
LVU405683 Garner, Joshua G
LVU405684 Guhl, Gary Robert
LVU405685 Graziano, Eric Jerome
LVU405686 Heyn, Scott Dale
LVU405687 Holland, Bobby John
LVU405688 Holmberg, Thomas Francis, Il
LVU405689 Howell, Duane Alan
LVU405690 Ibrahim, Gregory S
LVU405691 Moore, Eric Lee
LVU405692 Morgan, Alec Baker
LVU405693 Nettles, Stephen R
LVU405694 Panter, Timothy Joseph
LVU405695 Rhooms, Fabian Paul
LVU405696 Robinson, Larry
LVU405697 Skelton, William Howard, Jr
LVU405698 Umah, Sydney O
LVU405699 Valentin, Abraham
LVU405700 Yarrington, Dean A

Thedivision consider ed the following correspondence and items of infor mation:

Letter from Gary Konrath asking to be placed on the review course provider list. These courses
do not have to be approved, however, Mr Konrath will be added to the provider list as helpful
information for the candidates.

There being no further business, Don Kitchens moved, seconded by Andy Chambers and the
divison voted to adjournthe meeting at 10:34 am.

Board Secretary Date Approved

Executive Director Division Chairman

Division Director






